Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

190 - Scottsboro City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/15/2017 9:27:32 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$14,755,488.00

$1,000.00
$6,243,390.00
$101,220.00

$21,101,098.00

$11,982,175.71

$3,364,608.51
$2,247,962.00
$1,165,966.00
$1,139,910.00

$727,500.00
$133,682.00

$20,761,804.22

$274,064.92
$867,071.44
($593,006.52)

($253,712.74)
$1,700,000.00
$1,446,287.26

GENERAL

Actual

$6,166,534.36
$560.00
$3,638,935.71
$66,752.93
$9,872,783.00

$4,868,713.20
$1,400,506.21
$888,079.27
$508,806.49
$492,563.79

$323,552.22
$68,730.34
$8,550,951.52

$118,635.52
$411,372.80
($292,737.28)

$1,029,094.20
$1,793,863.18
$2,822,957.38

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 05

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($8,588,953.64)
($440.00)
($2,604,454.29)
($34,467.07)
($11,228,315.00)

$7,113,462.51
$1,964,102.30
$1,359,882.73
$657,159.51
$647,346.21

$403,947.78
$64,951.66
$12,210,852.70

($155,429.40)
$455,698.64
$300,269.24

$1,282,806.94
$93,863.18
$1,376,670.12

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$2,269,479.62
$872,794.00
$38,500.00
$3,180,773.62

$1,267,800.04
$391,829.80
$42,810.00
$2,040,169.59
$61,321.00

$0.00
$216,283.90
$4,020,214.33

$717,463.22
$61,150.00
$656,313.22

($183,127.49)
$674,490.58
$491,363.09

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$1,000.00
$634,049.11
$621,140.28
$24,452.15
$1,280,641.54

$587,104.02
$105,958.68
$23,959.03
$861,377.59
$26,141.36

$0.00
$135,858.53
$1,740,399.21

$264,048.35
$50,251.75
$213,796.60

($245,961.07)
$861,384.92
$615,423.85

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$1,000.00
($1,635,430.51)
($251,653.72)
($14,047.85)
($1,900,132.08)

$680,696.02
$285,871.12
$18,850.97
$1,178,792.00
$35,179.64

$0.00
$80,425.37
$2,279,815.12

($453,414.87)
$10,898.25
($442,516.62)

($62,833.58)
$186,894.34
$124,060.76
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

190 - Scottsboro City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/15/2017 9:28:02 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 ($20,597.03)

$1,539,331.26
$1,539,331.26

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,761,498.78
$0.00
$1,761,498.78

$472,167.52
$0.00
$472,167.52

$250,000.00
$1,052,500.00
$1,302,500.00

$0.00
($20,597.03)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($20,597.03)
$1,061,581.61
$1,040,984.58

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 05

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00

$0.00
($20,597.03)
($1,539,331.26)
($1,559,928.29)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,761,498.78
$0.00
$1,761,498.78

($472,167.52)
$0.00
($472,167.52)

($270,597.03)
$9,081.61
($261,515.42)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$755,535.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$755,535.00

$50,000.00
$0.00
$728,500.00
$108,494.00
$0.00

$275,900.19
$0.00
$1,162,894.19

$0.00
$250,000.00
($250,000.00)

($657,359.19)
$950,100.00
$292,740.81

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$45,205.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$45,205.00

$0.00
$0.00
$126,125.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,895.47
$0.00
$132,020.47

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($86,815.47)
$719,410.12
$632,594.65

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($710,330.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($710,330.00)

$50,000.00
$0.00
$602,375.00
$108,494.00
$0.00

$270,004.72
$0.00
$1,030,873.72

$0.00
$250,000.00
$250,000.00

$570,543.72
($230,689.88)
$339,853.84
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

190 - Scottsboro City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/15/2017 9:28:35 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$579,566.00 $238,688.05
$0.00 $0.00
$579,566.00 $238,688.05
$190,111.00 $67,951.07
$100,075.00 $52,138.66
$8,000.00 $6,189.33
$11,450.00 $11,098.80
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$182,350.00 $104,061.68
$491,986.00 $241,439.54
$0.00 $5,818.13
$73,700.00 $50,945.38

($73,700.00)

$13,880.00
$358,810.06
$372,690.06

($45,127.25)

($47,878.74)
$317,248.18
$269,369.44

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 05

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($340,877.95)
$0.00
($340,877.95)

$122,159.93
$47,936.34
$1,810.67
$351.20
$0.00

$0.00
$78,288.32
$250,546.46

$5,818.13
$22,754.62
$28,572.75

($61,758.74)
($41,561.88)
($103,320.62)

Pulled from Production

Budget

$15,511,023.00
$2,270,479.62
$7,695,750.00
$1,679,051.26
$27,156,303.88

$13,490,086.75
$3,856,513.31
$3,027,272.00
$3,326,079.59
$1,201,231.00

$2,764,898.97
$532,315.90
$28,198,397.52

$1,463,695.66
$1,251,921.44
$211,774.22

($830,319.42)
$4,735,900.64
$3,905,581.22

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$6,212,739.36
$634,609.11
$4,478,167.01
$91,205.08
$11,416,720.56

$5,523,768.29
$1,558,603.55
$1,044,352.63
$1,381,282.88

$518,705.15

$329,447.69
$308,650.55
$10,664,810.74

$388,502.00
$512,569.93
($124,067.93)

$627,841.89
$4,753,488.01
$5,381,329.90

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($9,298,283.64)
($1,635,870.51)
($3,217,582.99)
($1,587,846.18)
($15,739,583.32)

$7,966,318.46
$2,297,909.76
$1,982,919.37
$1,944,796.71

$682,525.85

$2,435,451.28
$223,665.35

$17,533,586.78

($1,075,193.66)
$739,351.51
($335,842.15)

$1,458,161.31
$17,587.37
$1,475,748.68
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