## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 05

190 - Scottsboro City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable			VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$14,755,488.00	\$6,166,534.36	(\$8,588,953.64)	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Federal Sources	\$1,000.00	\$560.00	(\$440.00)	\$2,269,479.62	\$634,049.11	(\$1,635,430.51)
Local Sources	\$6,243,390.00	\$3,638,935.71	(\$2,604,454.29)	\$872,794.00	\$621,140.28	(\$251,653.72)
Other Sources	\$101,220.00	\$66,752.93	(\$34,467.07)	\$38,500.00	\$24,452.15	(\$14,047.85)
Total Revenues:	\$21,101,098.00	\$9,872,783.00	(\$11,228,315.00)	\$3,180,773.62	\$1,280,641.54	(\$1,900,132.08)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$11,982,175.71	\$4,868,713.20	\$7,113,462.51	\$1,267,800.04	\$587,104.02	\$680,696.02
Instructional Support Services	\$3,364,608.51	\$1,400,506.21	\$1,964,102.30	\$391,829.80	\$105,958.68	\$285,871.12
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,247,962.00	\$888,079.27	\$1,359,882.73	\$42,810.00	\$23,959.03	\$18,850.97
Auxiliary Services	\$1,165,966.00	\$508,806.49	\$657,159.51	\$2,040,169.59	\$861,377.59	\$1,178,792.00
General Administrative Services	\$1,139,910.00	\$492,563.79	\$647,346.21	\$61,321.00	\$26,141.36	\$35,179.64
Special Revenue Outlay						
General Service	\$727,500.00	\$323,552.22	\$403,947.78	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$133,682.00	\$68,730.34	\$64,951.66	\$216,283.90	\$135,858.53	\$80,425.37
Total Expenditures:	\$20,761,804.22	\$8,550,951.52	\$12,210,852.70	\$4,020,214.33	\$1,740,399.21	\$2,279,815.12
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$274,064.92	\$118,635.52	(\$155,429.40)	\$717,463.22	\$264,048.35	(\$453,414.87)
Other Financing Uses:	\$867,071.44	\$411,372.80	\$455,698.64	\$61,150.00	\$50,251.75	\$10,898.25
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$593,006.52)	(\$292,737.28)	\$300,269.24	\$656,313.22	\$213,796.60	(\$442,516.62)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$253,712.74)	\$1,029,094.20	\$1,282,806.94	(\$183,127.49)	(\$245,961.07)	(\$62,833.58)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,700,000.00	\$1,793,863.18	\$93,863.18	\$674,490.58	\$861,384.92	\$186,894.34
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,446,287.26	\$2,822,957.38	\$1,376,670.12	\$491,363.09	\$615,423.85	\$124,060.76

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 05

190 - Scottsboro City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$755,535.00	\$45,205.00	(\$710,330.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	(\$20,597.03)	(\$20,597.03)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Sources	\$1,539,331.26	\$0.00	(\$1,539,331.26)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$1,539,331.26	(\$20,597.03)	(\$1,559,928.29)	\$755,535.00	\$45,205.00	(\$710,330.00)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$50,000.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$728,500.00	\$126,125.00	\$602,375.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$108,494.00	\$0.00	\$108,494.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay						
Debt Service	\$1,761,498.78	\$0.00	\$1,761,498.78	\$275,900.19	\$5,895.47	\$270,004.72
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$1,761,498.78	\$0.00	\$1,761,498.78	\$1,162,894.19	\$132,020.47	\$1,030,873.72
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$472,167.52	\$0.00	(\$472,167.52)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250,000.00	\$0.00	\$250,000.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$472,167.52	\$0.00	(\$472,167.52)	(\$250,000.00)	\$0.00	\$250,000.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$250,000.00	(\$20,597.03)	(\$270,597.03)	(\$657,359.19)	(\$86,815.47)	\$570,543.72
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,052,500.00	\$1,061,581.61	\$9,081.61	\$950,100.00	\$719,410.12	(\$230,689.88)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,302,500.00	\$1,040,984.58	(\$261,515.42)	\$292,740.81	\$632,594.65	\$339,853.84

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

#### **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 05

190 - Scottsboro City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,511,023.00	\$6,212,739.36	(\$9,298,283.64)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,270,479.62	\$634,609.11	(\$1,635,870.51)
Local Sources	\$579,566.00	\$238,688.05	(\$340,877.95)	\$7,695,750.00	\$4,478,167.01	(\$3,217,582.99)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,679,051.26	\$91,205.08	(\$1,587,846.18)
Total Revenues:	\$579,566.00	\$238,688.05	(\$340,877.95)	\$27,156,303.88	\$11,416,720.56	(\$15,739,583.32)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$190,111.00	\$67,951.07	\$122,159.93	\$13,490,086.75	\$5,523,768.29	\$7,966,318.46
Instructional Support Services	\$100,075.00	\$52,138.66	\$47,936.34	\$3,856,513.31	\$1,558,603.55	\$2,297,909.76
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$8,000.00	\$6,189.33	\$1,810.67	\$3,027,272.00	\$1,044,352.63	\$1,982,919.37
Auxiliary Services	\$11,450.00	\$11,098.80	\$351.20	\$3,326,079.59	\$1,381,282.88	\$1,944,796.71
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,201,231.00	\$518,705.15	\$682,525.85
Total Outlay						
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,764,898.97	\$329,447.69	\$2,435,451.28
Other Expenditures	\$182,350.00	\$104,061.68	\$78,288.32	\$532,315.90	\$308,650.55	\$223,665.35
Total Expenditures:	\$491,986.00	\$241,439.54	\$250,546.46	\$28,198,397.52	\$10,664,810.74	\$17,533,586.78
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$5,818.13	\$5,818.13	\$1,463,695.66	\$388,502.00	(\$1,075,193.66)
Other Financing Uses:	\$73,700.00	\$50,945.38	\$22,754.62	\$1,251,921.44	\$512,569.93	\$739,351.51
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$73,700.00)	(\$45,127.25)	\$28,572.75	\$211,774.22	(\$124,067.93)	(\$335,842.15)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$13,880.00	(\$47,878.74)	(\$61,758.74)	(\$830,319.42)	\$627,841.89	\$1,458,161.31
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$358,810.06	\$317,248.18	(\$41,561.88)	\$4,735,900.64	\$4,753,488.01	\$17,587.37
Ending Fund Balance:	\$372,690.06	\$269,369.44	(\$103,320.62)	\$3,905,581.22	\$5,381,329.90	\$1,475,748.68

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.